

These terms and conditions apply to the Vitality Active Rewards **#VitalityRewardsWednesday** social sharing competition where you can win Đ1,000 for sharing your Vitality Active Rewards 3.0 gameboard. By taking part in this promotion, you agree to and accept these terms and conditions.

The competition **and who qualifies**

- 1| The promoters are Discovery Bank Ltd and Discovery Vitality (Pty) Ltd also referred to as 'promoter', 'us', 'we', and 'our'.
- **2**| The 'participant' is the qualifying client who has chosen to take part in the competition.
- **3** All information relating to this competition and any information we publish on any promotional material forms part of the terms and conditions. If, for any reason, there is a conflict between rules in these terms and conditions and the information published on any promotional material, these terms and conditions will apply at all times.
- 4 The Đ icon represented in this document and across Discovery Bank marketing is our currency symbol for our Discovery Miles rewards currency.
- **5**| The competition starts from Wednesday 12 April 2023 and will run until midnight every Wednesday for the following dates. The winners will win Đ1,000 in the form of Discovery Miles. The promoters reserve the right to extend or end this campaign, members will be notified via social media.
- 12 April 2023 (applicable to goal cycle achieved between 1 7 April 2023)
- 19 April 2023 (applicable to goal cycle achieved between 8 14 April 2023)
- 26 April 2023 (applicable to goal cycle achieved between 15 21 April 2023)
- 3 May 2023 (applicable to goal cycle achieved between 22 28 April 2023)

Qualifying for this **competition**

- **6** This competition is open to all qualifying Discovery Bank clients with Vitality Money and Vitality Active Rewards activated on the latest Discovery Bank app in South Africa, who are 18 years or older and:
 - 6.1. Are primary accountholders of a Discovery Bank Transaction or Credit Card account or Discovery Bank Suite.
 - 6.2. Have an active Vitality Money status.
 - 6.3. Clients with Discovery Bank savings products only must upgrade to a Discovery Bank credit card account (Card Account or Suite) or Discovery Bank Transaction account to qualify for the promotion. Credit approval is subject to income verification and creditworthiness.
 - 6.4. Clients with the previous Discovery Card product, which is now administered by Discovery Bank are required to switch their previous Discovery Card to a new Discovery Bank credit card product and activate Vitality Money to qualify for the promotion.

How the **competition** works

We love to see how you are enjoying the new Vitality Active Rewards gameboard in the Discovery Bank app. Every #VitalityRewardsWednesday from 12 April – 3 May, share your weekly gameboard with us before midnight on social media and stand a chance to win D1,000. There will be 50 winners every week.



- **7**| Participants must play their weekly Vitality Active Rewards gameboard on the latest version of the Discovery Bank app each Wednesday over the duration of the competition.
- 8 Participants must reveal the entire board after playing their available gameplays and then share the entire revealed gameboard to one of the following social media handles:
 - 8.1. Discovery South Africa Facebook
 - 8.2. Discovery_SA Twitter
 - 8.3. discovery_sa Instagram
 - 8.4. Discovery Vitality Facebook
 - 8.5. Vitality_SA Twitter
 - 8.6. vitalitysa_ Instagram
- 9| 50 participants can stand a chance to win Đ1,000 every week.
- **10** Every Wednesday between 12 April and 3 May 2023, qualifying Vitality Active Rewards participant can share their played Vitality Active Rewards gameboard to social media using the hashtags #DiscoveryBestBank and #VitalityRewardsWednesday to stand a chance to win.
- 11 | The winners will be announced by the Friday following each Wednesday and notified via the relevant social media platforms.

Prize

- 12 | The Discovery Miles will be allocated into each winner's Discovery Miles Account.
- 13 | Đ10 is equivalent to R1.
- 14 The winners will have to give us any details we need for the allocation of a prize with 48 hours from the time we contact them for the details.
- 15 | Failure to provide these details within the 48 hour period will result in a redraw.
- **16** We will deposit the Discovery Miles into the winners' Discovery Miles Account within ten working days. The winner's Discovery Miles account must be active as at date of allocation or they will not qualify for allocation.
- 17 | By accepting the prize, winners voluntarily assume all risks and dangers related to it.
- **18** | The prize is non-transferrable.
- **19** You cannot win more than once in a 3-month period, this includes the "show me yours and I'll show you mine" campaign. Winners can stand a chance to win Đ1,000.

Additional terms and conditions

- 20 | Discovery Bank account terms and conditions apply.
- **21** | The promoters reserve the right to cancel or change the promotion rules without giving notice ahead of time. If this happens, participants will lose and abandon any rights they may have against the promoters, our affiliates and associated companies to the extent permitted by law.
- 22 The Discovery Bank client's account must be in good standing to participate in the competition. Good standing means that none of your Discovery Bank accounts and credit facilities are in arrears or default, or subject to any legal process. Legal process excludes debt review as defined in the National Credit Act 34 of 2005. If required by legislation or for other legal reasons, the promoters reserve the right to cancel this.

promotion at once and without notice. If this happens, all participants agree to lose any rights that they may



have in terms of this promotion. Participants accept that they will recourse against the promoters or the promoters' agents to the



permitted by law. We further reserve the right to cancel this promotion at once and without notice if the promotion is held to be or becomes unlawful.

- **23** | The promoters are not legally responsible for any misrepresentation caused by an unintentional copy error, typing error or omission that may occur in any promotional material.
- 24 | Any violation or attempt to violate any of these rules will result in immediate disqualification.
- **25** | Participants need to get their own tax advice about any benefit they may get in terms of these rules. The promoters are not responsible for any tax consequences.
- **26** Participants in this promotion understand and agree that to participate in the promotion, the promoters must collect and use personal information about participants. This promotion falls under the terms of the <u>Discovery Bank privacy statement and Discovery Vitality privacy statement.</u>
- **27** In instances where we establish that the participant commits fraud or miscommunicates any information, we reserve the right to cancel the Discovery Miles reward with immediate effect, and any referral reward, subject to the particular fraudulent conduct or miscommunication, will not be payable.
- **28** | For more information on how to earn and spend Discovery Miles, read the <u>Discovery Miles terms and</u> <u>conditions.</u>

